
To:       «FirstName» «LastName», Permit #«Permit» and all OHSAA Winter Sport Officials     
 
From:  OHSAA Officiating Department 
 
Re:       Winter Sport Online State Rules Meetings Now Available 
 
 
The State Rules Interpretation Meetings for all winter sports are now live and accessible through your 
myOHSAA profile. «Notes» 
 
To access online State Rules Meetings: 

1. Login to your myOHSAA account (http://officials.myohsaa.org/Logon) 
2. Click on the “Rules Meetings” icon in the upper right 
3. Click on “Find a State Meeting” from left-side menu 
4. Search for your sport specific State Rules Meeting using the ‘Sports’ and ‘Meeting Type’ (be sure 

to select “Official”) drop-down menus 
5. Click on ‘View Meeting’  

 
The deadline to complete the meeting requirement without paying the $50 penalty fee is below: 
 

Sport Start 
$50 Late Fee 
Begins End Date 

Basketball Thu., Oct. 14 at 9:00 am Thursday, Nov. 25 Mon., Jan. 24 at 11:59 pm 

Wrestling Wed., Oct. 13 at 9:00 am Friday, Dec. 03 Mon., Feb. 7 at 11:59 pm 

Swimming & Diving Wed., Oct. 13 at 9:00 am Tuesday, Nov. 30 Mon., Jan. 24 at 11:59 pm 

Ice Hockey Wed., Oct. 13 at 9:00 am Saturday, Nov. 20 Fri., Feb. 4 at 11:59 pm 

Gymnastics Wed., Oct. 13 at 9:00 am Tuesday, Dec. 7 Mon., Jan. 31 at 11:59 pm 

 

 

https://u6080581.ct.sendgrid.net/ls/click?upn=-2Bb1UOW-2B9dykg6WlQ105B8KCQw3YghonOtW8zvc8xw3cWr8zsf76a1ovqrgzpYgeE5tYo_5-2F4fT-2BHqbwQtRhyaDl3SxHo-2BM35GfvzlxF8KCwy-2B0CwcL-2BCtBdHKtPk-2BMSvC8i-2BimXzPXsAiLGI2k-2BanfLZY49eWzUm5C6dCu2MqzZg9BfbrG5X00ZxIcXoKwLuo7Es0jgT0Q0oHIrCvU7xHH8ZTveepM9az7gwnHEXrwq8BTQgki5YyMePlGb35-2BVJNll3FL5F5Tfs-2ByfExLGy887o2F6C3orGGVpsuQL5qhkvarjo-3D

